If you did vote in a general election, which party would you vote for?
Sky Data interviewed a nationally representative sample of 1,014 Sky customers in Wales online 7-14 December 2018. Data are weighted to the profile of the population. Sky Data is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

Gender Age Region of Wales Education GE2017 vote EU ref vote
Unweighted Weighted Total%| Female Male 18to34 35to54 55+ Mid North East  North West = South East ~ South West | No degree  Degree Con Lab PC Leave Remain
Weighted 1014 516 498 274 336 404 7 122 101 497 223 772 242 273 396 84 426 388
Unweighted 1014 379 635 170 360 484 87 125 148 382 272 667 347 291 342 108 444 442
Labour 309 353 35% 40% 30% 48% 35% 25% 7% 35% 47% 35% 34% 34% 39% 2% 75% 5% 23% 51%
Conservative 260 254 25% 19% 31% 12% 23% 35% 33% 32% 22% 24% 21% 27% 19% 74% 1% 6% 41% 14%
Plaid Cymru 121 109 1% 10% 12% 16% 8% 9% 7% 4% 1% 1% 16% 1% 1% 1% 3% 69% 7% 2%
UKIP 48 32 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1%
Liberal Democrat 39 27 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4%
Greens 13 14 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 5% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Other party 10 4 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know 181 176 17% 19% 15% 1% 20% 19% 25% 16% 1% 18% 17% 17% 17% 16% 14% 18% 18% 16%
Wouldn't vote 33 45 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 9% 3% 1% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0%
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In a National Assembly for Wales election you have two votes. One is for an individual member of the Assembly - or AM - for your constituency. The second is for a party list for your region. If you
did vote in a National Assembly for Wales election, which party’s candidate would you vote for in your constituency?
Sky Data interviewed a nationally representative sample of 1,014 Sky customers in Wales online 7-14 December 2018. Data are weighted to the profile of the population. Sky Data is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

Gender Age Region of Wales Education GE2017 vote EU ref vote
Unweighted Weighted Total%| Female Male 18to34 35to54 55+ Mid North East  NorthWest SouthEast  SouthWest | Nodegree Degree Con Lab PC Leave Remain
Weighted 1014 516 498 274 336 404 71 122 101 497 223 772 242 273 396 84 426 388
Unweighted 1014 379 635 170 360 484 87 125 148 382 272 667 347 291 342 108 444 442
Labour 288 334 33% 36% 30% 46% 31% 26% 17% 28% 41% 34% 35% 32% 37% 4% 70% 4% 23% 48%
Conservative 226 210 21% 15% 27% 8% 20% 30% 31% 30% 21% 19% 17% 22% 17% 64% 1% 1% 35% 1%
Plaid Cymru 192 180 18% 17% 18% 22% 17% 15% 9% 13% 18% 19% 19% 18% 17% 9% 1% 77% 15% 20%
UKIP 48 32 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1%
Liberal Democrat 30 22 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 8% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Greens 17 14 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Other party 10 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Don't know 131 136 13% 19% 8% 13% 17% 1% 23% 14% 8% 12% 15% 14% 13% 9% 1% 1% 12% 12%
Wouldn't vote 72 79 8% 7% 9% 5% 7% 10% 9% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 5% 8% 2% 3% 7% 2%
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Now thinking about the regional or party vote for the National Assembly for Wales, if you did vote, which party list would you vote for?

Sky Data interviewed a nationally representative sample of 1,014 Sky customers in Wales online 7-14 December 2018. Data are weighted to the profile of the population. Sky Data is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

Gender Age Region of Wales Education GE2017 vote EU ref vote
Unweighted Weighted Total%| Female Male 18to34 35to54 55+ Mid North East  NorthWest SouthEast  SouthWest | Nodegree Degree Con Lab PC Leave Remain
Weighted 1014 516 498 274 336 404 71 122 101 497 223 772 242 273 396 84 426 388
Unweighted 1014 379 635 170 360 484 87 125 148 382 272 667 347 291 342 108 444 442
Labour 270 316 31% 34% 28% 43% 32% 22% 16% 31% 41% 31% 32% 30% 35% 4% 66% 0% 21% 43%
Conservative 196 185 18% 14% 23% 8% 18% 26% 28% 26% 18% 17% 14% 19% 15% 58% 1% 2% 32% 10%
Plaid Cymru 189 182 18% 18% 18% 24% 14% 18% 15% 13% 17% 19% 21% 18% 17% 8% 14% 73% 13% 23%
Abolish the Assembly 68 57 6% 3% 8% 0% 6% 9% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 10% 2% 9% 8% 3%
UKIP 43 31 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1%
Liberal Democrat 30 19 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4%
Greens 18 15 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Other party il 8 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Welsh Christian Party 4 4 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

sky | DATA



